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P/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OoF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Hester Booton et als OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Lavalette R.R., Wayne, W. Va. P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
April 6, 1959

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Union
District
ADDRESS
Wayne
e 'County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 33 R 0

Well No._L (Serial No. 1070) §2° 20’ & 90703

ADDRESS

Hester Booton et als
GENTLEMEN: 3f ati./
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having-fee-title thereto; ~(or~as- the-case-may be) under grant or lease dated
October 1, 1954 iy Hester Booton et als
Owens-Illinois Glass Co. & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Co. and recorded on th
o November, 1954

Book 45 page 237
T}.me encloseq plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

;mdd County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
and marks,

Farm

to

e&da)’

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address same —day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

Ny . OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
/& %b—, . ‘]7)’7\;\
A% Y17 2\ WELL OPERATOR
A G o ) N
B o P. 0. Box 4168
,;/c%\_" "-.\ = € Q E\“ Address STREET
= e\® W of Charleston 4,
2E3 a‘f-,c* " A Well Operator
\&2 e “ane CITY OR TOWN
&, Tt WSS 08/18/2023
e, oept-Y N West Virginia
g‘%, *l,/(f a1 \ (:,‘31:; STATE
*Section 3 . ‘?Q"r%‘é%glquch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

//8 / WAY-1181 PerRMIT NUMBER




OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MACCORKLE AVENUE

P.O.BOX 4158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

<0LO=>

April 6, 1959

W. Va. Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division

2002 Quarrier Btreet
Charleston, W. Va.

Gentlemen:

We are submitting an application for a permit to
drill well No. 1 (Serial No. 1070) on our Hester Booton
et als lease situated in Union District, Wayne County,
West Virginia. Attached to the application is a plat
showing the proposed location of said well.

Yours very truly,

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARIMENT

TSF/ed
Attachments

cc: Hester Booton
Lavalette R.R.
Wayne, W. Va.

08/18/2023




08/18/2023



April 16, 1969

Owens -Oweng Gas
Cherleston i, West Virginis

Atts Mr. A, H, Saith

Dear Sirs:
Enclosed are pernits for drilling the following

wells: -
Permit Yo, Well No,  Fuemm District
HAY-1181 1-SR-1070 Hester Booton et als Union
WAY.1182 1-SR-1066 Gypsy Wright Stonewall
L Please post one copy of each permit at the well

Very trulyyours,

Crawford L. Wilson, Dircctor

DEPARTMENT OF

BY

“Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

G/m
encl

cc Mr, James W, Pack, Inspector

M. R, C, m. Assistant
State Geologist

08/18/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION /5

s WELL RECORD
Permit No._W8y-1161 01l or Gas Weit DFY HOLE
— (KIND)
Company_ OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT : ) 5
Addvess. E+ Os Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va. C'vl;:,';fn;nd g:;‘iﬂ.}: "Sﬁu“' Packers
T Hester Booton roa 38 =
Location (waters) ize :
Well No 1 (Serial No. 1070) Elev 807 . 03 16. Kind of Packer
District___Union County Wayne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. Hester Booten 10. = o Size of
R.F.D. #l Address L2Velette, W. Va. gy 5/8" 421 6" ka1 6"
Mineral rights are owned by. Same 057" 1839'9 1839'9 Depthset—
Address. b53/16
Drilling commenced 4-23-59 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed 6-11-59 2 Perf.bottom
Date Shot 6-12- 29 Feom 2639 To. 3295 Liners Used—_ Perf. top.
With 6,350 1bs. Trojan Powder Pert. ottor
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch G
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft __ Date
Volume Dry Hole Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. :
: COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. .
Fresh water 278’ 817 ;feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg;(}to\r Top Bottom oorl lﬁ’ﬁ:esr g:s;:i Remarks
Red Rock Red Soft 0 8
Slate Blue Soft 8 32
Sand Yellow Hard 32 84
Slate Blue Soft 84 104
Sand Yellow Hard 104 129
Red Mud Red Soft 129 145
Red Rock " Red Soft. 145 212
Slate Blue Soft. 212 293 Water show |at 278!
Red Rock Red Soft 293 322
Slate White Soft 322 337
Red Rock Red Soft 337 369
Slate White Soft 369 517
Sand White Hard BT 541 4L.29 Ran 845/8" casing|at 421'6" on sho
Slate White Soft 541 611 25
Slate Blue Soft 611 661
Sand Blue Hard 661 697
Slate Black Soft 697 735
Sand Grey Hard 735 745
Slate White Soft T45 758
Slate Blue Soft . 758 806
Slate Grey Soft 806 811
Sand Grey Hard 811 846
Salt Sand Blue Hard 846 899
Slate Blue Soft 899 1110
Sand Grey Hard 1110 1173
Sand White Hard 1173 1292 Settling Sand 1190-1255; hole filling.
Water level |417' at 12923'
Lime Shells Grey Hard 1292 1307
Sand White Hard 1307 ° 1364 Water level|310' at l(%g” 8/2023
Sand Blue Hard 1364 140k .
Sand White Hard 150k 1490
Slate Black Soft 1490 1500
Little Lim Black Soft 1500 1510
Little Lim White Hard 1510 1528
Slate Grey Soft 1528 1533

(Over)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No "'“"'357 1181 Oil or Gas Well._j_:_o._w_g
(KIND)
oA | R | R
Company____Quwens Tibby Owens Dept. BiNe e G
Address Box_ 14168 Charleston % W.Va, Size
= = 6_ i e
Hester Booton Etals 1 Kind of Packer
Farm =
13 8 wood
1-SR-1070
Well No 10 420 Size of
Distriet___ 01010 County___Wayne 8%
654 Pepth get - ——t=we
Drilling commenced )4--2‘3.— rlg
53/16.
Drilling completed Total'depth. ..o - -~ & Pat. tom
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. -hottont: -~
i d A
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Mnen U Peat
Perf. - bottom— - __
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Merc. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
No
0il_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT Coal FEET. INCHES
817
Fresh water ___~ feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
3 1209
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names W, H, Shepherd
Amon Ferguson
Remarks: s . SN
Top salt sand 928 %o 1490 Top big ;lme_1)§3 32 17
Show of oil in big lime 1678 drilling dept 13520. /&
7
//’ //’ ﬁ
BeD1 =59 B S . Ze
DATE A DISTRICT s R
nan # 08/18/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well 'No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8Ys
6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth_ -~ 2 Perf. ton
Date shot __Depth of shot. % Rerf-bottom- - - —

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Pouf bottemn. ==

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

- eeTU8/T8/2023"



Ps

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. WAY=1181-P Well No.___1Sr=1070
company owens Libby Owens Gas Dept. ADDRESS g?x ?16? T
rarm__ Hester Booten pISTRICT___ Union CcoUNTY___Wayne

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Bridge @ 2550¢

®  JUN1959
"RECEIVE

£PT. 6F MINES

W. He Shepherd

Ernest Stickler

Remavks: Bridge hole @ 2550'; filled with rock to 2500'; shut well down for
cement. Owens Libby Owens will deliver cement 6-23-59,

Drillers’ Names

6-22-59 : R :
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE > /7 / :
_ W ¢ FPoapl
081820 Y3"




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
o (KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFTlN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8%
6% : Paptirfekroecn
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilling completed Fotal depth-— = - ¢ Park top.
Date shot. __Depth of shot. 2= Pert. bottom_______——
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in__Inch Tensry Ns -y
Porf- holtom - = oo s
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No- BT - .- Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES __FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

08I B/2023"



T i / STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
A&

\/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. WAY=118]~P ~ Well No. -10
P,0. Box 1468

company_ owens Libby Owens Gas Depts .. ....c Charleston. W. Vs

FARM Hester Booten pisTricr. Ynion CoUNTY__Wayne

Rock, clay, cement and lead plug.

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
* CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

W. H. Shepherd
ﬁarnest Stickler

Remarks:  pilled with rock from 2550'-2500'; put 2% sacks cement on top of
rock and filled to 2490'; filled solid with rock and clay to 2347'; drove
lead plug at 2347' and shut down and tested for gas. Set plug in Berea Sand.

Drillers’ Names

/g ;
) pPresk

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/18/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No o Oil or Gas Well
o (KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer__________
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County 8%

65 Pepthegel o=
Drilling commenced

53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth. o = ~ Park: toi
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf.-bottom_______—__

e i d :
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch THoe T Hers. Wop
Perf . bottem o=
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT._____Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES -
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES________FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
2 s 2023"




['1 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
[5 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
1l Sr-1070

Permit No. WAY-1181-P = Well No.
: P.0. Box L1h8
company_ Owens Libby Owens Gas Depte .. ... Charleston &, W. Va.

Wayne
Hester Booten s Cht ¥

FARM

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
Cement 2-1/2 @ 1860 1839 ™ 0

Wo H . Shepherd

Drillers’ Names

Basil Cummings

Remarls:  Set bridge @ 1900'; cement 1900'-1890'; filling with clay to
top of Big Lime, 1535°', ‘618"9' -

6-30-59

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. p

i



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES e
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
- (KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County | 8%
6% Pepthi-pot-o o
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Tota) depth-—- = — = 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Porf bottom=._
Li d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch ciad e
Perf bottom. =~~~
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Merc. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
RRock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. _feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Nafneq

Rematks:

DATE

081812023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
1 SR-1070

Permit No WAY-1181-P _Well No
Poale Box L1086

comPaNY___Owens Libby Owens Gas Depte apprrss Charleston, W. Va

FARM Hester Booten DISTRICT Union COUNTY Wayne
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT
3% sacks @ §80!

Drillers’ Names mmings

Earnest Stickler

b Set bridge @ 890'; crushed stone 890'-850"; clay 850'=7951;
crushed stone 795'-790'; cement 790'-780"; pulled 8" casing up
4L ft, and pipe frooze; on 7-2-59 drove 8" casing back to bottom
on 7-3-59 working 8" casing 4 ft., off bottom; shut down

motor.,
o 2
v 9\
F; JUL- =)
= € =
s & REGweNs
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date 7 < \&‘& Qﬁ W \l?'
\

DIlTRICT WILL INSPECTOR

C 08/18/2023

- 2. e g



Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Hester Booton OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

Coal Operator or Coal Owner Name of Well Operator

S
R.F.D. 7]"1’ Iavalette, Wt Va. P- 9. &)X L"l68, Charleston )4-, W. Va,.

Address : Complete Address

June 15, 1959

Coal Operator or Coal Owner
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Union
District
Address
Wayne
Hester Booton County
Lease or Property Owner
s Weéll No._- 1 (Serial No. 1070)
R.F.D. #1, Lavalette, W. Va.
s . Hester Booton B

MR, JAMES W, PACK, Hamlin, West Virginia

Inspector to be notified

Bentlozngi 2); HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is‘about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date. ;

0167775

Very truly yours,

A 2)
S Junisss R
I RECEIVED 3} OWENS, LIBBEY-OMENS GAS DEPARTMENT

v

\‘;3 WEST VIRGINIA
&, DEPT.OF MINEf\/gO

(A

«

\

NOTE: Upon\éféé ' ~abando f all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a registered
engineer, showing 'cheudf qd rand~county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owne jacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

be submitted with this notice.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire
and be of no further force or effect.

Way -1181F PerMiIT NUMBER

(over)

A H.'Suith, Mgr.\land, Enggiq8/260Bay



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(ﬁlQUIR!D BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

8-5/8" casing set at 421!
o casing set at 1840'
Total Depth 3295!

Shot hole 2639 to 3295

Rock bridge 2550 - 2500 oo L — O
Cement 2500 - 2&90.\?’('2-1/2 sacl;s) 56 /u,t' ’1/
Rock bridge 1900 - 1860 — / pacely
Cement : 1860 - 1850 ~ (2-1/2 sacks) .

Pull 7" casing at 1840! J—MM%WE /‘.;35_."/’__&»5

Rock bridge 890 - 850 — ClsuenC /0
Clay 850 - 795 —

Rock 795 -~ T90 <

Cement 790 - 7807~ (3-1/2 sacks)

. Pull 8-5/8" casing at 421' —

Rock bridge 880 . 08T
Clay 308 - 258~
Rock 258 . 255~
Cement 255 - 245~ (5-1/2 sacks).

Rock and clay 245 to surface .—

Erect 2' x 2' x 3' Concrete Monument

Mark Monument “OLO 1070"

wele rey W o st
To the Department of Mines - ;( ¢ U . é'{ /& Z e
Coal Owner or Operator, 2 /
Lease or Property Owner. i’ et fad.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein des ribﬁ for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby a@ﬁcﬂv@ hid3

/7—%ay of /Q‘/l""—&’ , 19 J7

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:
NOTE: This “work order’ shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the

of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his autho#it¥ for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

DAYy umews PTG ano Lroomamng co
= prifdendriing



FERM OG-8« STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE coPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

Hester Booton OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
R.F.D. #1, Lavalette, W. Va. P. O. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
July 16 1959
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Union eE
District
ADDRESS § w e
Same - County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well. No. L (Serial No. 1070)

ADDRESS

Hester Booton Farm

/g; e /i/—’c_//
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING forn ot Somered <SS el

FFIDAVIT
STATE Oé%zﬁr VIRGINIA,

ss:
. A. Shepperd and Fred L. Zusher 2

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say th% perlence the work /of ;
plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by, Lt 4/ e el eQ ~

well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and /ﬁﬁj;lg the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 22 Hay of . June , 19 29 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PSL'L:D L:':°m
Rock Bridge 2550 2500
Cement 2-1/2 sacks 2500 | 2490
Rock Bridge 1900 | 1860 | Lead plug 2345
Cement 2-1/2 sacks 1860 | 1850 | Pulled7" casingllat 1840'|57 joints
Rock Bridge 890 850
Clay 850 795
Roek , 195 790
Cement 3-1/2 sacks 790 780
Pulled 8-5/8' gasing at|L421'.
Rock Bridge 350 306
Clay 306 258
Rock 258 255
Cement 5-1/2 sacks 255 oks
Rock and clay ﬁl&S‘ to surface.
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
A 2' x 2' x 3' concrete monument.
(NAME) Mark monument "OLO 1070"
(NAME)
(NAME)
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 9th day of
July , 1999
And further deponents saith not. M A e e”

Gl X

Sworn to and subscribedb/efgm*\ - (j__ _day %
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4+ Denotes location of well on United States

County_m&___mstrict (Il I WV d Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-

Engineer 7—_5- e s P itude and I?ngltude lines being represented
7 by border lines as shown.

Engineer's Registration No. _24.9

File No. Deawing‘ No. -+ Denotes one inch spaces on border line

of original tracing.
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Company_ﬂ@zﬂef;ww STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address Box 2/68 Charke storn < iv.Va DEPARTMENT OF MINES
(z OIL. AND GAS DIVISION
Farm _Aastor BooXorr | CHARLESTON
Tract________ Acres>38 __lLease No.24635 | |
Well (Farm) No.___/ _ Serial No. /272 | WEL LOCATIOQ%/'I%?ZAO§3
Elevation (Spirit Level) 8072.03 Hillts DO, a0y =L 4

KeE 188 IMPERIAL »”s
TRACING CLOTH T.M N






